Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

j
 of 65°C.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON 3014 follow the convention below:
L  1  3  0  –  A  A  B  B  Y  Y  1  4  0  0  0  0  C
Where:
A  A – designates nominal CCT (22=2200K, 25=2500K, 27=2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K,
50=5000K, 57=5700K, 65=6500K, 80=8000K, 10=10000K)
B  B – designates minimum CRI (70=70CRI, 80=80CRI, 90=90CRI)
Y  Y – designates platform (HE=new generation for 80CRI, 00=previous generation)
C – designates Lumileds internal code (1 is full distribution base part; 2, 3, etc.=shares the same base part)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a new generation LUXEON 3014 3000K 80CRI:
L  1  3  0  –  3  0  8  0  H  E  1  4  0  0  0  0  C
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON 3014 is
compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS208 LUXEON 3014 Product Datasheet  20170123 ©2017 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1 . Product performance of LUXEON 3014 at 60mA and 30mA at test temperature .
nomInal
cct [1]
mInImum
crI [2, 3, 4]
lumInous FluX [3] (lm) tyPIcal
lumInous
EFFIcacy (lm/W)
tyPIcal
lumInous
FluX (lm)
tyPIcal
lumInous
EFFIcacy (lm/W) Part numBErmInImum tyPIcal
60ma 30ma
8000K 70 25 28 150 15 162 L130-8070001400001
10000K 70 23 27 145 14 151 L130-1070001400001
2200K 80 19 22 145 12 129 L130-2280HE1400001
2500K 80 21 24 140 12 129 L130-2580HE1400001
2700K 80 23 26 140 13 140 L130-2780HE1400001
3000K 80 23 26 140 13 140 L130-3080HE1400001
3500K 80 23 26 140 13 140 L130-3580HE1400001
4000K 80 25 28 150 15 161 L130-4080HE1400001
5000K 80 25 28 150 15 161 L130-5080HE1400001
5700K 80 25 28 150 15 162 L130-5780HE1400001
6500K 80 25 27 150 15 162 L130-6580HE1400001
2200K 90 16 18 97 9 99 L130-2290001400001
2700K 90 18 20 102 11 118 L130-2790001400001
3000K 90 19 20 102 11 118 L130-3090001400001
3500K 90 19 22 113 12 129 L130-3590001400001
4000K 90 20 23 113 12 129 L130-4090001400001
5000K 90 20 23 118 13 140 L130-5090001400001
5700K 90 20 23 118 13 140 L130-5790001400001
6500K 90 20 23 113 12 129 L130-6590001400001
Notes for Table 1:
1. Correlated color temperature is hot targeted at T
j
=65°C.
2. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
3. Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
4. For 90CRI products, R9≥50.
Optical Characteristics